INDICATIVE RESULTS

Loss before taxation
Taxation of the year

Net loss for the year
Other total income

Other total expenses for the year

Loss per share (cent))

2013
(UNAUDITED)
€

9.056
(145)

8.911

2012
(AUDITED)
€

(55.461)

(1.442)

(56.903)

(56.903)
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