

**INDICATIVE RESULTS**

	<b>2013</b> <b>(UNAUDITED)</b> <b>€</b>	<b>2012</b> <b>(AUDITED)</b> <b>€</b>
Loss before taxation	9.056	(55.461)
Taxation of the year	(145)	(1.442)
<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
Net loss for the year	8.911	(56.903)
<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
Other total income	-	-
<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
Other total expenses for the year	8.911	(56.903)
<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
Loss per share (cent))	0,446	(2,85)
	====	====